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VERTIC AL TU RBINE  DIESEL FIRE PUMP |  12µ18H V TF 

WITH 12µ20 CAST STEEL HE AD |  S U B M I T T A L
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Supersedes: f51.640
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notes
•	 Dimension based on randolph gear drive. May vary when 

driver adaptor is required.

•	 Dimensions are in inches unless otherwise indicated.

•	 Engine to base mounting and cooling loop to be field 
installed and plumbed.

•	 Engine oil & anti freeze/coolant may not be included.

•	 Gear shipped filled with oil. Check level before installation.

•	 Refer dwg. no.	         for Engine dimensions.

•	 Not to be used for construction unless certified.

Model: 12µ18h vtf  	 Discharge head: 12µ20 a

rpm: 1770 Water lube

4000 gpm:                                	  t.d.h 

 fm 	  ul	  nfpa-20 only

 Approval 	  Construction		

 Engine model:                                                   	

 Ragd model:                                                   	

 Shaft model:                                                   	

 Controller model:                                               	

press 
rate

discharge flange inch (mm)
da dc dd df dg dk

125 #
19.00 
(483)

17.00 
(432)

16.50 
(419)

12.00 
(304)

1.00 
(25)

1.25 
(32)

no of 
stg’s

discharge size r ating r agd ag* b c h* i* l aa

inch  (mm) hp inch  (mm)

2 12.00 (305) 125 400 36.00 (914) 54.00 (1372) 1.94 (49) 13.75 (349) 21.75 (553) — —

2 12.00 (305) 125 500 45.44 (1154) 54.00 (1372) 1.94 (49) 18.75 (476) 28.00 (711) — —

*  Dimension based on randolph gear drive. May vary when driver adaptor is required.
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Vertical Turbine Diesel 
Fire pump 

2

12 µ 18h vtf 

24.25" 12.13" 1.44"

18.13"

11.00"

19.00"

29.50"

23"

137.00"

½"npt
drain

min. subm.
req'd.

min. per dia.nfpa 20

   dia.

dd

sq.
dg drilled holes

df ansi �
discharge flange

da
dc

lc 1st. 

o.a.l.

b

ag

c

12"

dk

h

column
threaded

  12" nominal

(far side)

 dia. hole for mounting

dia.

imp.

4-1.13" dia. holes

0.25"

see detail "a"

aa

shaft guard

l

i l

l

dg = 12 nos.

Detail A Flex shaft connection

 Plate (clark)  Stub (caterpiller 	
	 & cummins)




